
JUNE 21, 2023 HEARINGS 

 

 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

vs 

 

MARK CURTIS, D/B/A MAC MC CONSTRUCTION 

 

      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that MARK CURTIS, d/b/a MAC MC 
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 40 days of activity for a 
total of $16,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505.  This amount shall be reduced to 
$200 if the MARK CURTIS, d/b/a MAC MC CONSTRUCTION completes the project 
within 60 days.  MARK CURTIS, d/b/a MAC MC CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from 
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the 
Residential Contractors Committee.  You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant 
to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511. 
 
 

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

vs 

 

NITRO LAWN LLC 

      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that NITRO LAWN LLC shall pay a civil 
penalty of $400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within 
twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be 
issued against NITRO LAWN LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation.  
NITRO LAWN LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.  You 
have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-
25-511. 
 

 

 

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

vs 

 



SVR, LLC 

      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that the license of SVR, LLC is revoked for 
misconduct.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued 
against SVR, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation but does not 
prevent them from completing or correcting defective work on projects that they have 
ongoing, allowing them to comply with an agreed order with the Arkansas Attorney 
General.  SVR, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.  You 
have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-
25-511. 
 
 

 

 

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

vs 

 

KRISTERPHER WILKERSON 

 

      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that the license of KRISTERPHER 
WILKERSON is revoked for misconduct.  The Committee further ordered that a cease 
and desist order be issued against KRISTERPHER WILKERSON to prevent them from 
performing work in violation.  KRISTERPHER WILKERSON shall refrain from bidding 
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the 
Residential Contractors Committee.  You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant 
to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511. 
 

 

 

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

vs 

 

JORGE GOMEZ 

 

      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that JORGE GOMEZ shall pay a civil penalty 
of $400 per day for 37 days of activity for a total of $14,800 for violation of Section 17-
25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The Committee further 



ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JORGE GOMEZ to prevent 
them from performing work in violation.  JORGE GOMEZ shall refrain from bidding on or 
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential 
Contractors Committee.  You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the 
provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511. 
 

 

 

 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 

 

 
 
53374 PEPE PROPERTIES, LLC $3,800.00 
53242 PATRICK MURPHY $12,000.00 reduced to $500.00 if no further violations for 3 
years, pay any judgment, pay this penalty as agreed 
52997 DOVETAIL CABINETS LLC $4,800 reduced to $200 on the condition that 
there be no further violations for three years, pay any judgement obtained by the 
complainant, if any, and pay this penalty within 20 days 
53375 VICTOR ROWELL $60,000 reduced to $2,000 if no further violations for 5 
years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed 


